





For

AGALAWATTE PLANATATIONS PLC(MANAGED BY DAMRO GROUP)

IND-M-101990

AG-Multi-site

Issue date: 3/13/2019

Expiration date: 3/12/2022

In conformance with the Rainforest Alliance Standard(s):

RA Sustainable Agriculture Standard 2017

Crop(s) approved: Tea

Level of compliance: Level C

* AGALAWATTE PLANATATIONS PLC (MANAGED BY DAMRO GROUP) can sell as certified products from 2/23/2019 onwards.

Client Location: Sri Lanka

Address: NO.361, KANDY ROAD, NITTAMBUWA.

Inspection Body Authorized by Rainforest Alliance (if applicable):

Revision date: 3/13/2019

CB Authority Signature

This certificate is issued within the scope of Rainforest Alliance's accreditation for ISO/IEC 17065:2012 by the IOAS.

Country: USA Registration Number: 87 Valid until: 9/24/2019

mathew.sebastian@indocert.org - .

This certificate is the property of the Rainforest Alliance. This certificate and all copies or reproductions of this certificate shall be returned or destroyed if requested by the Rainforest Alliance. © Rainforest Alliance. All rights reserved.





Volume Statement

For

AGALAWATTE PLANATATIONS PLC(MANAGED BY DAMRO GROUP)

IND-M-101990

Issue date: 3/13/2019

Expiration date: 3/12/2022

Total Members / Sites: 2

Total Hectares: 1254.25

Crop(s):

| Name | Hectares | Volume | Harvest Period |
|------|----------|---------------|----------------|
| Tea | 597.19 | 880,000.00 kg | 2019 |

Garden Name(s):

| Name | Area (ha) | Total Volume (kg) | |
|--------------------|-----------|-------------------|--|
| Labookellie estate | 303.68 | 480,000.00 | |
| Wedemulle estate | 293.51 | 400,000.00 | |

Revision date: 3/13/2019







Approved Farmers List

Certificate no: IND-M-101990

| SI. No. | Farmers Code | Farmer Name | Production Area (Ha.) |
|------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| 1 | MF0343 | Labookellie estate | 303.68 |
| 2 | MF0902 | Wedemulle estate | 293.51 |
| 7 | | Total | 597.19 |

Aluva

25/03/2019



INDOCERT, Kuttamassery, Thottumugham P.O., Aluva, Ernakulam Dist., Kerala - 683 105 Phone: +91-484-2922400-499, 2630908, e-mail: info@indocert.org, web: www.indocert.org

Land



INDOCERT

Kuttamassery, Thottumugham .P.O., Aluva-5, Ernakulam Dt., Kerala, India. Ph/Fax: 0484-2922400-499,2630908

E-mail:- info@indocert.org www.indocert.org

To Mr. Danushka Chandrapathma Marketing Manager Agalawatte Plantations PLC, No.361, Kandy Road, Nittambuwa.

25.03.2019

Dear Sir,

Sub: Granting Rainforest Alliance Certification

Congratulations for successfully attaining Rainforest Alliance certification based on Rainforest Alliance Sustainable Agriculture Standard!

INDOCERT certification committee has decided to grant Rainforest Alliance certification to **Agalawatte Plantations PLC (Managed by Damro Group)** in accordance with RA standard. The certification granted to you is only applicable to the location and products mentioned in the certificate. Now you are eligible for submitting a request for approval for the use of the seal and sell the related product volumes as certified.

All your claims regarding Rainforest Alliance certification should be within the scope of certification. In case, you desire to increase or reduce the scope of certification, you must inform INDOCERT to decide whether to plan an audit visit or not. Kindly note that surveillance audits must be conducted during the certification cycle, within the following timeframe:

- i) First surveillance audit shall take place between 12 to 18 months after the date the certificate was issued.
- ii) Second surveillance audit shall take place between 24 to 30 months from the date the certificate was issued and minimum nine months after the first surveillance audit.
- iii) During 3rd year certificate must be renewed prior to its expiration date.

You are obliged to inform us of any significant changes in the organization such as legal, commercial, organizational status or ownership, changes in the products/production contact address, sites etc.

We hope that you will maintain the standard of certification in accordance with the contract requirements and guidelines that have been issued by INDOCERT.

Thanking you Yours truly

Agthow Edbastian

Mathew Sebastian Executive Director



























